

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 185 OF 2006 in C.A.No.1651/2006

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENUS SUGAR LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the statements made in the additional affidavit, issue notice returnable in eight weeks as to why proceedings under the Contempt of Court Act

shall not be initiated.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, learned counsel accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with until further order.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master