

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.185 OF 2006 in CIVIL APPEAL No.1651/2006

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENUS SUGAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2538 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. R. Rea Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mkhejee,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2538/2007:

It is stated by Mr. R.G. Padia, learned senior
appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 6 that counter
affidavit shall be filed within two weeks. Reply/rejoinder
thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter. It is stated by
Mr. Sinha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner that service on respondent Nos.1 to 6 has already
been effected and affidavit of service shall be filed within
one week.

Mr. Padia is permitted to withdraw the rejoinder
affidavit (filed in the contempt petition) and is granted
liberty to file the same after necessary correction.

List after four weeks along with the contempt petition.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER