

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 185 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 1651/2006

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENUS SUGAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2538 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

M/s. S.G. Chaudhuri, S.C. Ghosh,

Mr. S. Mukherjee & D. Samanta, Adv.

Ms.R.R. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to file the report.

List again on 14.11.07.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK