

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P . B H A D R A N

C O N T E M P T P E T I T I O N (C) N O . 1 8 5 O F 2 0 0 6 I N C i v i l A p p e a l 1 6 5 1 / 2 0 0 6

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R .

P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

V E R S U S

V E N U S S U G A R L T D .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W I T H C O N M T . P E T . (C) N O . 2 5 2 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 5 3 8 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

Date: 1 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Priya Samanta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve one more copy to the counsel for the Respondent Nos. 7 to 9. Respondent Nos. 7 to 9 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Await report from the Cane Commissioner.  
List again on 5- 0 5- 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N )

Registr ar

P

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P . B H A D R A N

C O N T E M P T P E T I T I O N (C) N O . 1 8 5 O F 2 0 0 6 I N C i v i l A p p e a l 1 6 5 1 / 2 0 0 6

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R .

P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

V E R S U S

V E N U S S U G A R L T D .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WI T H CONMT. P E T .(C) NO. 2 5 2 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P (C) NO. 2 5 3 8 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

Date: 1 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G. Venkateswa r a Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.

Mr. P a r i j at Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Resh mi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Deba Priya Sa m a nt a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shar m a , Adv.

Ms. Anupa m a Shar m a , Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve one more  
copy to the counsel for the Respondent Nos. 7 to 9.

Respondent Nos. 7 to 9 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

Await report from the Cane Commis sioner.

List again on 5- 0 5- 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N )

Registr a r

P